Change Order

No. 4
Date of Issuance: March 11, 2020 Effective Date: March 11, 2020
Project: Owner: Owner's Contract No.:

SCADA System Improvements 2017-18 City of Lee's Summit, MO 2017-042-1-3C SCADA
Contract: SCADA System Improvements 2017-18 Date of Contract: NTP Dec. 18th, 2017
Contractor: Second Slght Systems, LLC. Engineer’s Project No. HDR # 10028695

7280 Old State Rte. 21 Barnhart, MO 63012
The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:
pescription: ~ Refer to Reasons for Change and Change Spreadsheet (Attached).
Attachments: (List documents supporting change):
Change Order/ reference doucuments (attached)
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times: DWorking days Calendar Days
Notice to preceed date: December 18th, 2017
Suspension of days until:
Substantial completion (days or date):
$ 396,855.14 Ready for final payment (days or date):
Increase from previously approved Change Orders (Increase) (Decrease) from previously approved Change Orders
No. 0 toNo.3 : No. 0 to No. 0:
Substantial completion (days):
$ 45,654.99 Ready for final payment (days):
Contact Price prior to this Change Order: Contact Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial completion (days or date):
$ 442 510.13 Ready for final payment (days or date):
Increase of this Change Order: (Increase) (Decrease) of this Change Order:
Substantial completion (days or date):
$ 5,997.17 Ready for final payment (days or date):
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial completion (days or date):
$ 448,507.30 Ready for final payment (days or date):
RECOMMENDE: ACCEPTED: . ACCEPTED:
By: By: /%Vd/é__ By: ]QW—/_-
Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Signature)
Date: Date: J/’Zﬂ Z(;’ pate:  2/20/2020
/ € [ 7

Approved by Fundingt\gency (if applicable): Date:




CHANGE ORDER SPREADSHEET - CO # 4

CONTRACTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS: SCADA System Improvements 2017-18
Second Sight Systems, LLC. Lee's Summit, MO
7280 Old State Rte. 21 Bid No. =2017-042-1-3C SCADA
Barnhart, MO 63012 3/11/2020
CONTRACT AMOUNT BEFORE CO # 3 CHANGE THIS CO REVISED AMOUNT
Item No. Description Quantity Units [ Unit Cost Total Cost Quantity Added Cost Quantity Total Cost
SOW: Second Sight Systems - LS 5,997.17 $0.00 1.00 5,997.17 1.00 5,997.17
1. Anderson -
2. Station 6 -
3.5A&5B-

4 Spare 4g /LTE radios

5. Inspection

Total C.O.#4 = $5,997.17

Original Contract $396,855.14

Previous Changes CO $45,654.99

Contract before CO #4 $442,510.13

Water Fund - This Chg Odr. >>>> Changes in CO #4 $5,997.17
Contract after CO #4 $448,507.30

Total Contract Changes $51,652.16

% change to contract 13.015%




